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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - United States Senator, Vote For 1 

9,47246.33% 45.56% 13,75534.76% 46.57%846 3,437Barbara Ann Radnofsky 
8,72444.16% 44.14% 13,32854.56% 42.89%1,328 3,276Gene Kelly 
2,1449.52% 10.30% 3,11010.68% 10.54%260 706Darrel Reece Hunter 

 20,340  30,193Cast Votes: 84.67% 85.18%88.90% 84.94%2,434 7,419

 5,252
 2

 3,607
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

15.33% 
0.00% 

14.82%
0.01%

11.03%
0.07% 0.00%

15.06%
 2

 302
0

1,343

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,447 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - United States  Representative, District 2, Vote For 1 
856100.00% 100.00% 1,263100.00% 100.00%32 375Gary E. Binderim 

 856  1,263Cast Votes: 77.48% 75.81%76.19% 75.09%32 375

 403
 0

 284
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

22.52% 
0.00% 

24.19%
0.00%

23.81%
0.00% 0.00%

24.91%
 0

 10
0

109

Precincts
Counted

90 
Total Percent

90 

Voters 

1,666 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.69% 100.00%  239,896  

Dem - United States  Representative, District 7, Vote For 1 
1,33537.39% 32.58% 1,90936.89% 30.90%76 498David Murff 
2,98662.61% 67.42% 3,95063.11% 69.10%130 834Jim Henley 

 4,321  5,859Cast Votes: 88.56% 87.93%85.48% 87.86%206 1,332

 804
 0

 597
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

11.44% 
0.00% 

12.07%
0.00%

14.52%
0.00% 0.00%

12.14%
 0

 35
0

172

Precincts
Counted

182 
Total Percent

182 

Voters 

6,663 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.59% 100.00%  420,267  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - United States  Representative, District 9, Vote For 1 

5,086100.00% 100.00% 7,825100.00% 100.00%486 2,253Al Green 
 5,086  7,825Cast Votes: 89.80% 89.84%88.85% 89.95%486 2,253

 885
 0

 568
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

10.20% 
0.00% 

10.16%
0.00%

11.15%
0.00% 0.00%

10.05%
 0

 61
0

256

Precincts
Counted

106 
Total Percent

106 

Voters 

8,710 
Ballots Registered Percent

3.50% 100.00%  248,890  

Dem - United States  Representative, District 10, Vote For 1 
19127.73% 31.20% 25929.17% 32.59%7 61Paul Foreman 

7212.27% 12.41% 10316.67% 12.29%4 27Sid Smith 
10023.18% 18.67% 15516.67% 17.06%4 51Pat Mynatt 
22336.82% 37.71% 31337.50% 38.05%9 81Ted Ankrum 

 586  830Cast Votes: 89.80% 90.81%96.00% 90.99%24 220

 84
 0

 58
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

10.20% 
0.00% 

9.19%
0.00%

4.00%
0.00% 0.00%

9.01%
 0
 1

0
25

Precincts
Counted

60 
Total Percent

60 

Voters 

914 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.50% 100.00%  182,364  

Dem - United States  Representative, District 18, Vote For 1 
6,650100.00% 100.00% 9,512100.00% 100.00%704 2,158Sheila Jackson Lee 

 6,650  9,512Cast Votes: 92.98% 91.78%96.17% 90.96%704 2,158

 852
 0

 661
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

7.02% 
0.00% 

8.22%
0.00%

3.83%
0.00% 0.00%

9.04%
 0

 28
0

163

Precincts
Counted

208 
Total Percent

208 

Voters 

10,364 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.99% 100.00%  346,843  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - United States  Representative, District 22, Vote For 1 

1,216100.00% 100.00% 1,809100.00% 100.00%74 519Nick Lampson 
 1,216  1,809Cast Votes: 88.87% 87.39%92.50% 86.49%74 519

 261
 0

 190
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

11.13% 
0.00% 

12.61%
0.00%

7.50%
0.00% 0.00%

13.51%
 0
 6

0
65

Precincts
Counted

76 
Total Percent

76 

Voters 

2,070 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.13% 100.00%  183,698  

Dem - United States  Representative, District 29, Vote For 1 
2,552100.00% 100.00% 4,538100.00% 100.00%1,013 973Gene Green 

 2,552  4,538Cast Votes: 87.42% 90.09%96.48% 88.80%1,013 973

 499
 0

 322
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

12.58% 
0.00% 

9.91%
0.00%

3.52%
0.00% 0.00%

11.20%
 0

 37
0

140

Precincts
Counted

153 
Total Percent

153 

Voters 

5,037 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.02% 100.00%  249,110  

Dem - Governor, Vote For 1 
8793.60% 3.71% 1,2342.34% 3.90%61 294Rashad Jafer 

3,17015.33% 14.35% 4,77813.68% 14.07%357 1,251Bob Gammage 
 18,48581.07% 81.95% 27,29283.98% 82.03%2,192 6,615Chris Bell 
 22,534  33,304Cast Votes: 93.13% 94.02%96.24% 94.10%2,610 8,160

 2,115
 2

 1,413
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

6.87% 
0.00% 

5.97%
0.01%

3.69%
0.07% 0.00%

5.90%
 2

 100
0

602

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Lieutenant Governor, Vote For 1 

4,21821.47% 22.02% 6,33025.12% 21.86%581 1,531Adrian De Leon 
8,45242.69% 43.67% 12,55145.57% 43.80%1,054 3,045Benjamin Z. Grant 
6,62835.84% 34.31% 9,86229.31% 34.35%678 2,556Maria Luisa Alvarado 

 19,298  28,743Cast Votes: 81.40% 81.15%85.29% 80.59%2,313 7,132

 6,668
 10

 4,649
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

18.60% 
0.00% 

18.82%
0.03%

14.34%
0.37% 0.00%

19.41%
 10

 389
0

1,630

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Attorney General, Vote For 1 
 17,109100.00% 100.00% 25,625100.00% 100.00%2,167 6,349David Van Os 
 17,109  25,625Cast Votes: 72.46% 72.34%79.90% 71.45%2,167 6,349

 9,796
 0

 6,838
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

27.54% 
0.00% 

27.66%
0.00%

20.10%
0.00% 0.00%

28.55%
 0

 545
0

2,413

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Comptroller of  Public Accounts, Vote For 1 
 17,320100.00% 100.00% 25,882100.00% 100.00%2,195 6,367Fred Head 
 17,320  25,882Cast Votes: 72.67% 73.07%80.94% 72.33%2,195 6,367

 9,539
 0

 6,627
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

27.33% 
0.00% 

26.93%
0.00%

19.06%
0.00% 0.00%

27.67%
 0

 517
0

2,395

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 
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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Commissioner of the General Land Office, Vote For 1

 16,766100.00% 100.00% 25,069100.00% 100.00%2,154 6,149VaLinda Hathcox 
 16,766  25,069Cast Votes: 70.18% 70.77%79.42% 70.01%2,154 6,149

 10,352
 0

 7,181
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

29.82% 
0.00% 

29.23%
0.00%

20.58%
0.00% 0.00%

29.99%
 0

 558
0

2,613

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Commissioner of  Agriculture, Vote For 1 
 12,58971.45% 71.79% 18,95173.13% 71.75%1,655 4,707Hank Gilbert 

4,95628.55% 28.21% 7,44526.87% 28.25%608 1,881Koecadee Melton, Jr. 
 17,545  26,396Cast Votes: 75.19% 74.52%83.44% 73.27%2,263 6,588

 9,020
 5

 6,402
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

24.81% 
0.00% 

25.47%
0.01%

16.37%
0.18% 0.00%

26.73%
 5

 444
0

2,174

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1 
 17,209100.00% 100.00% 25,772100.00% 100.00%2,177 6,386Dale Henry 
 17,209  25,772Cast Votes: 72.88% 72.76%80.27% 71.86%2,177 6,386

 9,649
 0

 6,738
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

27.12% 
0.00% 

27.24%
0.00%

19.73%
0.00% 0.00%

28.14%
 0

 535
0

2,376

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 
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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Justice, Supreme Court,  Place 2, Vote For 1 

 17,356100.00% 100.00% 25,958100.00% 100.00%2,187 6,415William E. "Bill" Moody 
 17,356  25,958Cast Votes: 73.21% 73.28%80.64% 72.48%2,187 6,415

 9,463
 0

 6,591
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

26.79% 
0.00% 

26.72%
0.00%

19.36%
0.00% 0.00%

27.52%
 0

 525
0

2,347

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Presiding Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Vote For 1

 16,327100.00% 100.00% 24,543100.00% 100.00%2,197 6,019J.R. Molina 
 16,327  24,543Cast Votes: 68.69% 69.29%81.01% 68.18%2,197 6,019

 10,878
 0

 7,620
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

31.31% 
0.00% 

30.71%
0.00%

18.99%
0.00% 0.00%

31.82%
 0

 515
0

2,743

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Member, State Board  of Education, District 4, Vote For 1

9,841100.00% 100.00% 15,263100.00% 100.00%1,753 3,669Lawrence A. Allen 
 9,841  15,263Cast Votes: 69.19% 70.81%81.42% 69.80%1,753 3,669

 6,292
 0

 4,258
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

30.81% 
0.00% 

29.19%
0.00%

18.58%
0.00% 0.00%

30.20%
 0

 400
0

1,634

Precincts
Counted

375 
Total Percent

375 

Voters 

21,555 
Ballots Registered Percent

3.37% 100.00%  639,772  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - State Senator,  District 7, Vote For 1 

1,755100.00% 100.00% 2,470100.00% 100.00%86 629F. Michael Kubosh 
 1,755  2,470Cast Votes: 80.13% 78.09%74.14% 77.59%86 629

 693
 0

 507
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

19.87% 
0.00% 

21.91%
0.00%

25.86%
0.00% 0.00%

22.41%
 0

 30
0

156

Precincts
Counted

171 
Total Percent

171 

Voters 

3,163 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.67% 100.00%  472,860  

Dem - State Senator,  District 13, Vote For 1 
9,403100.00% 100.00% 13,996100.00% 100.00%859 3,734Rodney Ellis 

 9,403  13,996Cast Votes: 88.17% 86.96%90.90% 86.15%859 3,734

 2,099
 0

 1,512
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

11.83% 
0.00% 

13.04%
0.00%

9.10%
0.00% 0.00%

13.85%
 0

 86
0

501

Precincts
Counted

178 
Total Percent

178 

Voters 

16,095 
Ballots Registered Percent

4.87% 100.00%  330,475  

Dem - State Senator,  District 15, Vote For 1 
2,842100.00% 100.00% 4,195100.00% 100.00%449 904John Whitmire 

 2,842  4,195Cast Votes: 83.32% 82.63%89.44% 81.43%449 904

 882
 0

 648
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

16.68% 
0.00% 

17.37%
0.00%

10.56%
0.00% 0.00%

18.57%
 0

 53
0

181

Precincts
Counted

170 
Total Percent

170 

Voters 

5,077 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.50% 100.00%  339,571  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - State Representative,  District 126, Vote For 1 

356100.00% 100.00% 465100.00% 100.00%8 101Chad Khan 
 356  465Cast Votes: 89.38% 85.48%57.14% 85.37%8 101

 79
 0

 61
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

10.62% 
0.00% 

14.52%
0.00%

42.86%
0.00% 0.00%

14.63%
 0
 6

0
12

Precincts
Counted

29 
Total Percent

29 

Voters 

544 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.65% 100.00%  83,270  

Dem - State Representative,  District 127, Vote For 1 
390100.00% 100.00% 617100.00% 100.00%25 202Diane Trautman 

 390  617Cast Votes: 86.32% 76.74%83.33% 72.22%25 202

 187
 0

 150
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

13.68% 
0.00% 

23.26%
0.00%

16.67%
0.00% 0.00%

27.78%
 0
 5

0
32

Precincts
Counted

34 
Total Percent

34 

Voters 

804 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.79% 100.00%  101,198  

Dem - State Representative,  District 129, Vote For 1 
565100.00% 100.00% 827100.00% 100.00%23 239Sherrie L. Matula 

 565  827Cast Votes: 80.74% 81.64%88.46% 81.77%23 239

 186
 0

 126
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

19.26% 
0.00% 

18.36%
0.00%

11.54%
0.00% 0.00%

18.23%
 0
 3

0
57

Precincts
Counted

38 
Total Percent

38 

Voters 

1,013 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.13% 100.00%  89,532  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - State Representative,  District 131, Vote For 1 

1,710100.00% 100.00% 2,211100.00% 100.00%22 479Alma A. Allen 
 1,710  2,211Cast Votes: 88.54% 87.70%73.33% 87.69%22 479

 310
 0

 240
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

11.46% 
0.00% 

12.30%
0.00%

26.67%
0.00% 0.00%

12.31%
 0
 8

0
62

Precincts
Counted

28 
Total Percent

28 

Voters 

2,521 
Ballots Registered Percent

3.88% 100.00%  64,982  

Dem - State Representative,  District 133, Vote For 1 
341100.00% 100.00% 532100.00% 100.00%15 176Kristi Thibaut 

 341  532Cast Votes: 82.63% 81.47%68.18% 81.58%15 176

 121
 0

 77
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

17.37% 
0.00% 

18.53%
0.00%

31.82%
0.00% 0.00%

18.42%
 0
 7

0
37

Precincts
Counted

24 
Total Percent

24 

Voters 

653 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.00% 100.00%  65,547  

Dem - State Representative,  District 134, Vote For 1 
1,666100.00% 100.00% 2,196100.00% 100.00%39 491Ellen Cohen 

 1,666  2,196Cast Votes: 75.65% 72.79%62.90% 72.25%39 491

 821
 0

 640
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

24.35% 
0.00% 

27.21%
0.00%

37.10%
0.00% 0.00%

27.75%
 0

 23
0

158

Precincts
Counted

53 
Total Percent

53 

Voters 

3,017 
Ballots Registered Percent

3.12% 100.00%  96,774  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - State Representative,  District 136, Vote For 1 

436100.00% 100.00% 607100.00% 100.00%36 135Scott R. Brann 
 436  607Cast Votes: 75.00% 69.53%75.00% 67.60%36 135

 266
 0

 209
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

25.00% 
0.00% 

30.47%
0.00%

25.00%
0.00% 0.00%

32.40%
 0

 12
0

45

Precincts
Counted

37 
Total Percent

37 

Voters 

873 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.05% 100.00%  83,487  

Dem - State Representative,  District 137, Vote For 1 
262100.00% 100.00% 377100.00% 100.00%14 101Scott Hochberg 

 262  377Cast Votes: 83.47% 86.67%87.50% 87.92%14 101

 58
 0

 36
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

16.53% 
0.00% 

13.33%
0.00%

12.50%
0.00% 0.00%

12.08%
 0
 2

0
20

Precincts
Counted

22 
Total Percent

22 

Voters 

435 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.14% 100.00%  38,282  

Dem - State Representative,  District 138, Vote For 1 
507100.00% 100.00% 698100.00% 100.00%39 152Mark McDavid 

 507  698Cast Votes: 81.28% 81.64%75.00% 82.31%39 152

 157
 0

 109
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

18.72% 
0.00% 

18.36%
0.00%

25.00%
0.00% 0.00%

17.69%
 0

 13
0

35

Precincts
Counted

27 
Total Percent

27 

Voters 

855 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.33% 100.00%  64,197  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - State Representative,  District 139, Vote For 1 

921100.00% 100.00% 1,221100.00% 100.00%57 243Sylvester Turner 
 921  1,221Cast Votes: 90.67% 91.19%93.44% 91.19%57 243

 118
 0

 89
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

9.33% 
0.00% 

8.81%
0.00%

6.56%
0.00% 0.00%

8.81%
 0
 4

0
25

Precincts
Counted

33 
Total Percent

33 

Voters 

1,339 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.83% 100.00%  72,985  

Dem - State Representative,  District 140, Vote For 1 
23741.90% 30.04% 38913.10% 31.23%33 119John Reyes 
52258.10% 69.96% 90686.90% 68.77%219 165Kevin Bailey 

 759  1,295Cast Votes: 98.61% 97.44%98.82% 96.56%252 284

 33
 1

 27
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

1.39% 
0.00% 

2.48%
0.08%

0.78%
0.39% 0.00%

3.44%
 1
 2

0
4

Precincts
Counted

33 
Total Percent

33 

Voters 

1,329 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.80% 100.00%  47,500  

Dem - State Representative,  District 141, Vote For 1 
679100.00% 100.00% 1,013100.00% 100.00%34 300Senfronia Thompson 

 679  1,013Cast Votes: 89.29% 87.25%87.18% 86.39%34 300

 148
 0

 107
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

10.71% 
0.00% 

12.75%
0.00%

12.82%
0.00% 0.00%

13.61%
 0
 5

0
36

Precincts
Counted

49 
Total Percent

49 

Voters 

1,161 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.57% 100.00%  73,918  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - State Representative,  District 142, Vote For 1 

1,113100.00% 100.00% 1,781100.00% 100.00%329 339Harold V. Dutton, Jr. 
 1,113  1,781Cast Votes: 82.89% 85.58%92.16% 84.64%329 339

 300
 0

 202
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

17.11% 
0.00% 

14.42%
0.00%

7.84%
0.00% 0.00%

15.36%
 0

 28
0

70

Precincts
Counted

61 
Total Percent

61 

Voters 

2,081 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.77% 100.00%  75,020  

Dem - State Representative,  District 143, Vote For 1 
414100.00% 100.00% 882100.00% 100.00%256 212Ana E. Hernandez 

 414  882Cast Votes: 80.00% 79.53%84.21% 76.67%256 212

 227
 0

 126
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

20.00% 
0.00% 

20.47%
0.00%

15.79%
0.00% 0.00%

23.33%
 0

 48
0

53

Precincts
Counted

34 
Total Percent

34 

Voters 

1,109 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.32% 100.00%  47,806  

Dem - State Representative,  District 144, Vote For 1 
413100.00% 100.00% 694100.00% 100.00%81 200Janette Padilla Sexton 

 413  694Cast Votes: 81.63% 78.24%82.65% 75.92%81 200

 193
 0

 131
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

18.37% 
0.00% 

21.76%
0.00%

17.35%
0.00% 0.00%

24.08%
 0

 17
0

45

Precincts
Counted

30 
Total Percent

30 

Voters 

887 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.21% 100.00%  73,312  
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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - State Representative,  District 145, Vote For 1 

488100.00% 100.00% 784100.00% 100.00%174 122Richard J. (Rick) Noriega 
 488  784Cast Votes: 89.05% 86.34%91.58% 83.99%174 122

 124
 0

 93
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

10.95% 
0.00% 

13.66%
0.00%

8.42%
0.00% 0.00%

16.01%
 0

 16
0

15

Precincts
Counted

26 
Total Percent

26 

Voters 

908 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.87% 100.00%  48,445  

Dem - State Representative,  District 146, Vote For 1 
92314.15% 19.05% 1,2499.14% 23.11%67 259Alfred "Al" Bennett 

1,34733.06% 32.79% 2,15027.01% 33.73%198 605Borris L. Miles 
1,72452.79% 48.16% 3,15863.85% 43.16%468 966Al Edwards 

 3,994  6,557Cast Votes: 96.83% 96.97%98.13% 96.82%733 1,830

 205
 0

 131
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

3.17% 
0.00% 

3.03%
0.00%

1.87%
0.00% 0.00%

3.18%
 0

 14
0

60

Precincts
Counted

43 
Total Percent

43 

Voters 

6,762 
Ballots Registered Percent

7.94% 100.00%  85,182  

Dem - State Representative,  District 147, Vote For 1 
2,65189.57% 89.21% 3,81087.76% 89.14%129 1,030Garnet F. Coleman 

2227.22% 7.40% 3167.48% 7.46%11 83Cheryl Y. Armitige 
1013.22% 3.39% 1454.76% 3.40%7 37Herschel Smith 

 2,974  4,271Cast Votes: 95.04% 94.78%98.66% 94.50%147 1,150

 235
 0

 173
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

4.96% 
0.00% 

5.22%
0.00%

1.34%
0.00% 0.00%

5.50%
 0
 2

0
60

Precincts
Counted

55 
Total Percent

55 

Voters 

4,506 
Ballots Registered Percent

5.83% 100.00%  77,247  
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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - State Representative,  District 148, Vote For 1 

755100.00% 100.00% 1,027100.00% 100.00%89 183Jessica Cristina Farrar 
 755  1,027Cast Votes: 83.56% 82.82%95.70% 81.36%89 183

 213
 0

 173
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

16.44% 
0.00% 

17.18%
0.00%

4.30%
0.00% 0.00%

18.64%
 0
 4

0
36

Precincts
Counted

35 
Total Percent

35 

Voters 

1,240 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.06% 100.00%  60,172  

Dem - State Representative,  District 149, Vote For 1 
401100.00% 100.00% 591100.00% 100.00%9 181Hubert Vo 

 401  591Cast Votes: 84.58% 86.03%81.82% 86.80%9 181

 96
 0

 61
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

15.42% 
0.00% 

13.97%
0.00%

18.18%
0.00% 0.00%

13.20%
 0
 2

0
33

Precincts
Counted

24 
Total Percent

24 

Voters 

687 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.93% 100.00%  73,830  

Dem - State Representative,  District 150, Vote For 1 
291100.00% 100.00% 419100.00% 100.00%14 114Dot Nelson-Turnier 

 291  419Cast Votes: 82.61% 84.48%82.35% 85.34%14 114

 77
 0

 50
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

17.39% 
0.00% 

15.52%
0.00%

17.65%
0.00% 0.00%

14.66%
 0
 3

0
24

Precincts
Counted

35 
Total Percent

35 

Voters 

496 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.51% 100.00%  96,341  
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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Justice, 1st Court of  Appeals District, Place 9, Vote For 1

 17,186100.00% 100.00% 25,735100.00% 100.00%2,154 6,395Jim Sharp 
 17,186  25,735Cast Votes: 72.99% 72.65%79.42% 71.77%2,154 6,395

 9,686
 0

 6,761
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

27.01% 
0.00% 

27.35%
0.00%

20.58%
0.00% 0.00%

28.23%
 0

 558
0

2,367

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Justice, 14th Court of  Appeals District, Place 6, Vote For 1

 16,595100.00% 100.00% 24,885100.00% 100.00%2,102 6,188Leora T. Kahn 
 16,595  24,885Cast Votes: 70.62% 70.25%77.51% 69.30%2,102 6,188

 10,536
 0

 7,352
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

29.38% 
0.00% 

29.75%
0.00%

22.49%
0.00% 0.00%

30.70%
 0

 610
0

2,574

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - District Judge, 183rd  Judicial District, Vote For 1 
 16,450100.00% 100.00% 24,653100.00% 100.00%2,099 6,104Robert Voigt 
 16,450  24,653Cast Votes: 69.68% 69.60%77.40% 68.69%2,099 6,104

 10,766
 0

 7,497
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

30.32% 
0.00% 

30.40%
0.00%

22.60%
0.00% 0.00%

31.31%
 0

 613
0

2,656

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 
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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - District Judge, 185th  Judicial District, Vote For 1 

 16,310100.00% 100.00% 24,454100.00% 100.00%2,091 6,053Randall Kallinen 
 16,310  24,454Cast Votes: 69.10% 69.04%77.10% 68.11%2,091 6,053

 10,965
 0

 7,637
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

30.90% 
0.00% 

30.96%
0.00%

22.90%
0.00% 0.00%

31.89%
 0

 621
0

2,707

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - District Judge, 189th  Judicial District, Vote For 1 
 16,373100.00% 100.00% 24,575100.00% 100.00%2,133 6,069Charles (Chuck) Silverman 
 16,373  24,575Cast Votes: 69.28% 69.38%78.65% 68.37%2,133 6,069

 10,844
 0

 7,574
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

30.72% 
0.00% 

30.62%
0.00%

21.35%
0.00% 0.00%

31.63%
 0

 579
0

2,691

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - District Judge, 232nd  Judicial District, Vote For 1 
 16,211100.00% 100.00% 24,316100.00% 100.00%2,108 5,997Herb Ritchie 
 16,211  24,316Cast Votes: 68.46% 68.65%77.73% 67.70%2,108 5,997

 11,103
 0

 7,736
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

31.54% 
0.00% 

31.35%
0.00%

22.27%
0.00% 0.00%

32.30%
 0

 604
0

2,763

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 
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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - District Judge, 245th  Judicial District, Vote For 1 

 17,104100.00% 100.00% 25,660100.00% 100.00%2,168 6,388Mary Kay Green 
 17,104  25,660Cast Votes: 72.92% 72.45%79.94% 71.42%2,168 6,388

 9,759
 0

 6,843
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

27.08% 
0.00% 

27.55%
0.00%

20.06%
0.00% 0.00%

28.58%
 0

 544
0

2,372

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - District Judge, 248th  Judicial District, Vote For 1 
 16,725100.00% 100.00% 25,088100.00% 100.00%2,147 6,216Lydia Clay-Jackson 
 16,725  25,088Cast Votes: 70.96% 70.83%79.17% 69.84%2,147 6,216

 10,331
 0

 7,222
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

29.04% 
0.00% 

29.17%
0.00%

20.83%
0.00% 0.00%

30.16%
 0

 565
0

2,544

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Family District Judge,  315th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 16,736100.00% 100.00% 25,154100.00% 100.00%2,178 6,240Bill Connolly 
 16,736  25,154Cast Votes: 71.23% 71.02%80.31% 69.89%2,178 6,240

 10,265
 0

 7,211
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

28.77% 
0.00% 

28.98%
0.00%

19.69%
0.00% 0.00%

30.11%
 0

 534
0

2,520

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 
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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Judge, County Criminal Court No. 1, Vote For 1 

 15,968100.00% 100.00% 23,926100.00% 100.00%2,094 5,864Joan Nwuli 
 15,968  23,926Cast Votes: 66.94% 67.55%77.21% 66.68%2,094 5,864

 11,493
 0

 7,979
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

33.06% 
0.00% 

32.45%
0.00%

22.79%
0.00% 0.00%

33.32%
 0

 618
0

2,896

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Judge, County Criminal Court No. 2, Vote For 1 
 16,017100.00% 100.00% 24,055100.00% 100.00%2,089 5,949Silvia Pubchara 
 16,017  24,055Cast Votes: 67.91% 67.92%77.03% 66.89%2,089 5,949

 11,364
 0

 7,930
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

32.09% 
0.00% 

32.08%
0.00%

22.97%
0.00% 0.00%

33.11%
 0

 623
0

2,811

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Judge, County Criminal Court No. 8, Vote For 1 
 15,936100.00% 100.00% 23,952100.00% 100.00%2,103 5,913Alfred (Bud) Valdez 
 15,936  23,952Cast Votes: 67.50% 67.62%77.54% 66.55%2,103 5,913

 11,467
 0

 8,011
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

32.50% 
0.00% 

32.38%
0.00%

22.46%
0.00% 0.00%

33.45%
 0

 609
0

2,847

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 
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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Judge, County Criminal Court No. 9, Vote For 1 

 15,944100.00% 100.00% 23,970100.00% 100.00%2,087 5,939Randy E. Roll 
 15,944  23,970Cast Votes: 67.80% 67.68%76.95% 66.58%2,087 5,939

 11,449
 0

 8,003
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

32.20% 
0.00% 

32.32%
0.00%

23.05%
0.00% 0.00%

33.42%
 0

 625
0

2,821

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - District Clerk, Vote For 1 
 15,700100.00% 100.00% 23,602100.00% 100.00%2,075 5,827John Shike 
 15,700  23,602Cast Votes: 66.52% 66.64%76.51% 65.56%2,075 5,827

 11,817
 0

 8,247
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

33.48% 
0.00% 

33.36%
0.00%

23.49%
0.00% 0.00%

34.44%
 0

 637
0

2,933

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - County Clerk, Vote For 1 
 16,139100.00% 100.00% 24,298100.00% 100.00%2,092 6,067James G. Pierre 
 16,139  24,298Cast Votes: 69.26% 68.60%77.14% 67.39%2,092 6,067

 11,121
 0

 7,808
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

30.74% 
0.00% 

31.40%
0.00%

22.86%
0.00% 0.00%

32.61%
 0

 620
0

2,693

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 
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03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - County Treasurer, Vote For 1 

 16,397100.00% 100.00% 24,624100.00% 100.00%2,125 6,102Richard Garcia 
 16,397  24,624Cast Votes: 69.66% 69.52%78.36% 68.47%2,125 6,102

 10,795
 0

 7,550
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

30.34% 
0.00% 

30.48%
0.00%

21.64%
0.00% 0.00%

31.53%
 0

 587
0

2,658

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - County School Trustee, Position 3, At Large, Vote For 1

 16,989100.00% 100.00% 25,624100.00% 100.00%2,174 6,461Andrew C. Burks, Jr. 
 16,989  25,624Cast Votes: 73.76% 72.35%80.16% 70.94%2,174 6,461

 9,795
 0

 6,958
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

26.24% 
0.00% 

27.65%
0.00%

19.84%
0.00% 0.00%

29.06%
 0

 538
0

2,299

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - County Commissioner, Precinct 2, Vote For 1 
3,014100.00% 100.00% 5,072100.00% 100.00%820 1,238Sylvia R. Garcia 

 3,014  5,072Cast Votes: 80.60% 80.84%86.13% 79.61%820 1,238

 1,202
 0

 772
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

19.40% 
0.00% 

19.16%
0.00%

13.87%
0.00% 0.00%

20.39%
 0

 132
0

298

Precincts
Counted

207 
Total Percent

207 

Voters 

6,274 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.60% 100.00%  391,437  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Justice of the Peace,  Precinct No. 1, Place 2, Vote For 1

4,142100.00% 100.00% 5,738100.00% 100.00%404 1,192David M. Patronella 
 4,142  5,738Cast Votes: 73.35% 72.43%81.62% 71.39%404 1,192

 2,184
 0

 1,660
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

26.65% 
0.00% 

27.57%
0.00%

18.38%
0.00% 0.00%

28.61%
 0

 91
0

433

Precincts
Counted

195 
Total Percent

195 

Voters 

7,922 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.36% 100.00%  336,343  

Dem - Justice of the Peace,  Precinct No. 2, Place 2, Vote For 1

46623.91% 23.69% 72217.53% 25.58%102 154Vicky Morris 
97654.19% 57.38% 1,74972.85% 53.57%424 349George E. Risner 
38021.89% 18.93% 5779.62% 20.86%56 141Leobardo "Leo" Cardenas 

 1,822  3,048Cast Votes: 91.87% 93.61%96.20% 93.44%582 644

 207
 1

 128
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

8.13% 
0.00% 

6.36%
0.03%

3.64%
0.17% 0.00%

6.56%
 1

 22
0

57

Precincts
Counted

81 
Total Percent

81 

Voters 

3,256 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.48% 100.00%  131,041  

Dem - Justice of the Peace,  Precinct No. 3, Place 2, Vote For 1

1,155100.00% 100.00% 1,764100.00% 100.00%134 475Tony Polumbo 
 1,155  1,764Cast Votes: 80.10% 76.30%84.28% 74.04%134 475

 548
 0

 405
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

19.90% 
0.00% 

23.70%
0.00%

15.72%
0.00% 0.00%

25.96%
 0

 25
0

118

Precincts
Counted

77 
Total Percent

77 

Voters 

2,312 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.46% 100.00%  158,282  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Justice of the Peace,  Precinct No. 6, Place 2, Vote For 1

679100.00% 100.00% 1,109100.00% 100.00%257 173Armando V. Rodriguez 
 679  1,109Cast Votes: 77.93% 79.50%89.24% 76.72%257 173

 286
 0

 206
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

22.07% 
0.00% 

20.50%
0.00%

10.76%
0.00% 0.00%

23.28%
 0

 31
0

49

Precincts
Counted

47 
Total Percent

47 

Voters 

1,395 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.19% 100.00%  63,763  

Dem - Justice of the Peace,  Precinct No. 7, Place 2, Vote For 1

2,23343.04% 37.02% 3,65037.01% 34.50%248 1,169William McKinley Bowers, Jr. 
4,24056.96% 62.98% 6,20962.99% 65.50%422 1,547Zinetta A. Burney 

 6,473  9,859Cast Votes: 83.80% 82.86%83.85% 82.36%670 2,716

 2,015
 25

 1,386
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

16.20% 
0.00% 

16.93%
0.21%

13.02%
3.13% 0.00%

17.64%
 25

 104
0

525

Precincts
Counted

85 
Total Percent

85 

Voters 

11,899 
Ballots Registered Percent

6.91% 100.00%  172,282  

Dem - Harris County  Democratic Party Chair, Vote For 1 
 16,312100.00% 100.00% 24,641100.00% 100.00%2,163 6,166Gerry Birnberg 
 16,312  24,641Cast Votes: 70.39% 69.57%79.76% 68.12%2,163 6,166

 10,778
 0

 7,635
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

29.61% 
0.00% 

30.43%
0.00%

20.24%
0.00% 0.00%

31.88%
 0

 549
0

2,594

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,419 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0007, Vote For 1 

2260.00% 65.79% 250.00% 68.75%0 3Mary Mitchell McWhorter 
1040.00% 34.21% 13100.00% 31.25%1 2Betty Porter 

 32  38Cast Votes: 100.00% 82.61%100.00% 80.00%1 5

 8
 0

 8
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

0.00% 
0.00% 

17.39%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

20.00%
 0
 0

0
0

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

46 
Ballots Registered Percent

3.94% 100.00%  1,168  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0025, Vote For 1 
1244.44% 37.21% 160.00% 35.29%0 4Charles Bradley Wilson 
2255.56% 62.79% 270.00% 64.71%0 5Kathryn Gene Washington 

 34  43Cast Votes: 69.23% 70.49%0.00% 70.83%0 9

 18
 0

 14
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

30.77% 
0.00% 

29.51%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

29.17%
 0
 0

0
4

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

61 
Ballots Registered Percent

4.65% 100.00%  1,313  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0040, Vote For 1 
5150.00% 69.05% 580.00% 72.86%0 7Mary Flood Nugent 
1950.00% 30.95% 260.00% 27.14%0 7Sara Rutledge 

 70  84Cast Votes: 51.85% 68.29%0.00% 74.47%0 14

 39
 0

 24
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

48.15% 
0.00% 

31.71%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00% 0.00%

25.53%
 0
 2

0
13

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

123 
Ballots Registered Percent

4.42% 100.00%  2,785  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0058, Vote For 1 

24100.00% 90.00% 27100.00% 88.89%2 1Pamela Denise Berry 
30.00% 10.00% 30.00% 11.11%0 0Jo Gibson 

 27  30Cast Votes: 33.33% 81.08%100.00% 84.38%2 1

 7
 0

 5
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

66.67% 
0.00% 

18.92%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

15.63%
 0
 0

0
2

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

37 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.81% 100.00%  2,041  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0100, Vote For 1 
1666.67% 76.67% 2371.43% 80.00%5 2Anita Meismer 

433.33% 23.33% 728.57% 20.00%2 1Christopher Foster 
 20  30Cast Votes: 100.00% 88.24%87.50% 86.96%7 3

 4
 0

 3
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

0.00% 
0.00% 

11.76%
0.00%

12.50%
0.00% 0.00%

13.04%
 0
 1

0
0

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

34 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.77% 100.00%  1,922  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0104, Vote For 1 
1366.67% 33.33% 230.00% 24.07%0 10Lisa M. Reece 
4133.33% 66.67% 460.00% 75.93%0 5R.C. Jones 

 54  69Cast Votes: 93.75% 92.00%0.00% 91.53%0 15

 6
 0

 5
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

6.25% 
0.00% 

8.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

8.47%
 0
 0

0
1

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

75 
Ballots Registered Percent

3.71% 100.00%  2,022  



Democratic Party Primary Election - Cumulative Report  —  Official  
Harris County, Texas  —  Primary Election late  —  March 07, 2006 

Page 25 of 35

 
03/24/2006 11:08 AM 

 
Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0168, Vote For 1 

1100.00% 17.65% 660.00% 3.70%3 2Barbara A. Franklin 
260.00% 82.35% 2840.00% 96.30%2 0Audrey J. Gaston 

 27  34Cast Votes: 100.00% 97.14%100.00% 96.43%5 2

 1
 0

 1
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

0.00% 
0.00% 

2.86%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

3.57%
 0
 0

0
0

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

35 
Ballots Registered Percent

5.39% 100.00%  649  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0180, Vote For 1 
3248.39% 42.44% 7340.74% 38.55%11 30Melissa R. Wells 
5151.61% 57.56% 9959.26% 61.45%16 32Lawrence Clark 

 83  172Cast Votes: 68.13% 69.64%96.43% 64.84%27 62

 75
 0

 45
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

31.87% 
0.00% 

30.36%
0.00%

3.57%
0.00% 0.00%

35.16%
 0
 1

0
29

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

247 
Ballots Registered Percent

8.14% 100.00%  3,036  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0185, Vote For 1 
630.00% 29.03% 90.00% 28.57%0 3Ayub Mohmed Badat 

1570.00% 70.97% 220.00% 71.43%0 7Leon Scott 
 21  31Cast Votes: 83.33% 81.58%0.00% 84.00%0 10

 7
 0

 4
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

16.67% 
0.00% 

18.42%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00% 0.00%

16.00%
 0
 1

0
2

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

38 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.71% 100.00%  2,221  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0193, Vote For 1 

1228.57% 23.44% 1550.00% 21.82%1 2Kerry M. Colvin 
4371.43% 76.56% 4950.00% 78.18%1 5Clyde Phillips 

 55  64Cast Votes: 70.00% 80.00%66.67% 82.09%2 7

 16
 0

 12
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

30.00% 
0.00% 

20.00%
0.00%

33.33%
0.00% 0.00%

17.91%
 0
 1

0
3

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

80 
Ballots Registered Percent

6.89% 100.00%  1,161  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0206, Vote For 1 
120.00% 39.47% 1560.00% 38.71%3 0Kelly A. Dempsey 
19100.00% 60.53% 2340.00% 61.29%2 2Alfred (Al) Martinez, Sr. 

 31  38Cast Votes: 50.00% 90.48%100.00% 93.94%5 2

 4
 0

 2
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

50.00% 
0.00% 

9.52%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

6.06%
 0
 0

0
2

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

42 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.58% 100.00%  2,655  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0224, Vote For 1 
2368.00% 49.40% 4150.00% 41.07%1 17Mary E. Koch 
3332.00% 50.60% 4250.00% 58.93%1 8Nancy Stone 

 56  83Cast Votes: 80.65% 74.77%66.67% 72.73%2 25

 28
 0

 21
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

19.35% 
0.00% 

25.23%
0.00%

33.33%
0.00% 0.00%

27.27%
 0
 1

0
6

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

111 
Ballots Registered Percent

3.92% 100.00%  2,829  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0228, Vote For 1 

6065.08% 54.21% 10366.67% 48.39%2 41Willie S. Bright 
6434.92% 45.79% 8733.33% 51.61%1 22Darryl Johnson 

 124  190Cast Votes: 88.73% 82.25%100.00% 78.98%3 63

 41
 0

 33
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

11.27% 
0.00% 

17.75%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

21.02%
 0
 0

0
8

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

231 
Ballots Registered Percent

21.31% 100.00%  1,084  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0233, Vote For 1 
2341.18% 58.82% 300.00% 67.65%0 7Evelyn Chorush 
1158.82% 41.18% 210.00% 32.35%0 10Phillip Andrews 

 34  51Cast Votes: 77.27% 71.83%0.00% 72.34%0 17

 20
 0

 13
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

22.73% 
0.00% 

28.17%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00% 0.00%

27.66%
 0
 2

0
5

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

71 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.80% 100.00%  3,948  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0265, Vote For 1 
1125.00% 42.86% 120.00% 57.89%0 1Aamir Shah 

875.00% 57.14% 16100.00% 42.11%5 3Arnold M. Singer 
 19  28Cast Votes: 44.44% 65.12%62.50% 73.08%5 4

 15
 0

 7
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

55.56% 
0.00% 

34.88%
0.00%

37.50%
0.00% 0.00%

26.92%
 0
 3

0
5

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

43 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.18% 100.00%  3,630  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0270, Vote For 1 

5087.50% 81.43% 570.00% 83.33%0 7Mary Lowrey Schlett 
1012.50% 18.57% 13100.00% 16.67%2 1Lois Kerschen 

 60  70Cast Votes: 80.00% 86.42%100.00% 86.96%2 8

 11
 0

 9
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

20.00% 
0.00% 

13.58%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

13.04%
 0
 0

0
2

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

81 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.24% 100.00%  3,618  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0281, Vote For 1 
814.29% 7.86% 110.00% 7.02%0 3Dee Woody 

3633.33% 30.71% 430.00% 31.58%0 7Steven G. Morgan 
7052.38% 61.43% 86100.00% 61.40%5 11Mark Lee 

 114  140Cast Votes: 80.77% 81.40%62.50% 82.61%5 21

 32
 0

 24
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

19.23% 
0.00% 

18.60%
0.00%

37.50%
0.00% 0.00%

17.39%
 0
 3

0
5

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

172 
Ballots Registered Percent

6.38% 100.00%  2,694  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0305, Vote For 1 
225.00% 21.05% 4100.00% 14.29%1 1Hoyt Quinn DeVries 

1275.00% 78.95% 150.00% 85.71%0 3Vicky Harper 
 14  19Cast Votes: 100.00% 90.48%100.00% 87.50%1 4

 2
 0

 2
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

0.00% 
0.00% 

9.52%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

12.50%
 0
 0

0
0

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

21 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.55% 100.00%  3,846  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0391, Vote For 1 

19100.00% 92.86% 260.00% 90.48%0 7Colleen O'Brien 
20.00% 7.14% 20.00% 9.52%0 0Majestic Magnate 

 21  28Cast Votes: 63.64% 84.85%0.00% 95.45%0 7

 5
 0

 1
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

36.36% 
0.00% 

15.15%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

4.55%
 0
 0

0
4

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

33 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.82% 100.00%  1,816  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0439, Vote For 1 
15100.00% 65.52% 19100.00% 60.00%1 3Jarrett V. Smith 
100.00% 34.48% 100.00% 40.00%0 0Harb S. Hayre 

 25  29Cast Votes: 50.00% 65.91%50.00% 69.44%1 3

 15
 0

 11
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

50.00% 
0.00% 

34.09%
0.00%

50.00%
0.00% 0.00%

30.56%
 0
 1

0
3

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

44 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.34% 100.00%  3,281  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0445, Vote For 1 
1780.00% 65.79% 250.00% 62.96%0 8Kris Graham 
1020.00% 34.21% 13100.00% 37.04%1 2Linda Range 

 27  38Cast Votes: 83.33% 86.36%100.00% 87.10%1 10

 6
 0

 4
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

16.67% 
0.00% 

13.64%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

12.90%
 0
 0

0
2

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

44 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.97% 100.00%  2,228  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0458, Vote For 1 

1325.81% 21.43% 210.00% 20.00%0 8Jerome Simon 
5274.19% 78.57% 77100.00% 80.00%2 23Curtis W. McDonald 

 65  98Cast Votes: 91.18% 78.40%100.00% 73.03%2 31

 27
 0

 24
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

8.82% 
0.00% 

21.60%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

26.97%
 0
 0

0
3

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

125 
Ballots Registered Percent

6.45% 100.00%  1,939  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0472, Vote For 1 
830.00% 23.40% 110.00% 23.53%0 3Rachel A. Dragony 

2670.00% 76.60% 36100.00% 76.47%3 7Joanne Fishbein Brodsky 
 34  47Cast Votes: 90.91% 92.16%100.00% 91.89%3 10

 4
 0

 3
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

9.09% 
0.00% 

7.84%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

8.11%
 0
 0

0
1

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

51 
Ballots Registered Percent

4.52% 100.00%  1,129  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0516, Vote For 1 
2975.00% 70.00% 350.00% 69.05%0 6Jim Farrell 
1325.00% 30.00% 150.00% 30.95%0 2Saif Usmani 

 42  50Cast Votes: 100.00% 96.15%0.00% 97.67%0 8

 2
 0

 1
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

0.00% 
0.00% 

3.85%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00% 0.00%

2.33%
 0
 1

0
0

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

52 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.17% 100.00%  4,457  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0545, Vote For 1 

1014.29% 21.57% 110.00% 23.26%0 1Shama Hashmi 
3385.71% 78.43% 40100.00% 76.74%1 6Sherry McLaurin Brown 

 43  51Cast Votes: 87.50% 89.47%100.00% 89.58%1 7

 6
 0

 5
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

12.50% 
0.00% 

10.53%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

10.42%
 0
 0

0
1

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

57 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.68% 100.00%  3,391  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0567, Vote For 1 
14100.00% 63.64% 28100.00% 46.67%2 12Tiffanie Brown 
160.00% 36.36% 160.00% 53.33%0 0Muhammad Khalil 

 30  44Cast Votes: 80.00% 86.27%50.00% 93.75%2 12

 7
 0

 2
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

20.00% 
0.00% 

13.73%
0.00%

50.00%
0.00% 0.00%

6.25%
 0
 2

0
3

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

51 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.97% 100.00%  2,588  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0617, Vote For 1 
1975.00% 85.19% 23100.00% 86.36%1 3Louis Urwitz 

325.00% 14.81% 40.00% 13.64%0 1Wagas Shaikh 
 22  27Cast Votes: 80.00% 90.00%100.00% 91.67%1 4

 3
 0

 2
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

20.00% 
0.00% 

10.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

8.33%
 0
 0

0
1

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

30 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.55% 100.00%  5,432  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0627, Vote For 1 

850.00% 59.09% 130.00% 66.67%0 5William Snow 
210.00% 13.64% 30.00% 16.67%0 1Sayd S. Anwar 
240.00% 27.27% 60.00% 16.67%0 4John Jambor 

 12  22Cast Votes: 100.00% 88.00%0.00% 80.00%0 10

 3
 0

 3
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

0.00% 
0.00% 

12.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

20.00%
 0
 0

0
0

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

25 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.81% 100.00%  3,094  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0645, Vote For 1 
1266.67% 69.23% 180.00% 70.59%0 6Daulton Dennis I. 

533.33% 30.77% 80.00% 29.41%0 3Ka-Rhonda Michelle Porter 
 17  26Cast Votes: 81.82% 83.87%0.00% 85.00%0 9

 5
 0

 3
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

18.18% 
0.00% 

16.13%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

15.00%
 0
 0

0
2

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

31 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.80% 100.00%  3,877  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0651, Vote For 1 
1875.00% 95.45% 210.00% 100.00%0 3Linda Julian 

025.00% 4.55% 10.00% 0.00%0 1Shah A. Haque 
 18  22Cast Votes: 80.00% 81.48%0.00% 81.82%0 4

 5
 0

 4
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

20.00% 
0.00% 

18.52%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

18.18%
 0
 0

0
1

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

27 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.60% 100.00%  4,503  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0654, Vote For 1 

1460.00% 48.78% 200.00% 45.16%0 6Ramadan Radwan 
1740.00% 51.22% 210.00% 54.84%0 4Ellie Salazar Castillo 

 31  41Cast Votes: 100.00% 83.67%0.00% 79.49%0 10

 8
 0

 8
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

0.00% 
0.00% 

16.33%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

20.51%
 0
 0

0
0

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

49 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.91% 100.00%  5,399  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0663, Vote For 1 
1637.50% 40.00% 2033.33% 41.03%1 3Joan Kanik-Baron 
110.00% 24.00% 1233.33% 28.21%1 0Zeph D. Capo 
1262.50% 36.00% 1833.33% 30.77%1 5Yolanda C. Garza 

 39  50Cast Votes: 100.00% 86.21%75.00% 84.78%3 8

 8
 0

 7
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

0.00% 
0.00% 

13.79%
0.00%

25.00%
0.00% 0.00%

15.22%
 0
 1

0
0

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

58 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.68% 100.00%  3,446  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0712, Vote For 1 
560.00% 52.94% 933.33% 55.56%1 3Marie A. Gilliam 
440.00% 47.06% 866.67% 44.44%2 2Howard S. Williams, Jr. 

 9  17Cast Votes: 100.00% 100.00%100.00% 100.00%3 5

 0
 0

 0
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

0.00% 
0.00% 

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

0.00%
 0
 0

0
0

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

17 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.92% 100.00%  1,850  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0722, Vote For 1 

4740.91% 40.00% 560.00% 39.83%0 9Roy Christopher Charles 
7159.09% 60.00% 840.00% 60.17%0 13Patricia Govan 

 118  140Cast Votes: 66.67% 78.21%0.00% 80.82%0 22

 39
 0

 28
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

33.33% 
0.00% 

21.79%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

19.18%
 0
 0

0
11

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

179 
Ballots Registered Percent

4.33% 100.00%  4,136  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0761, Vote For 1 
6100.00% 86.67% 13100.00% 75.00%1 6A. Dean Theiss, Jr. 
20.00% 13.33% 20.00% 25.00%0 0Haroon K. Khan 

 8  15Cast Votes: 85.71% 75.00%100.00% 66.67%1 6

 5
 0

 4
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

14.29% 
0.00% 

25.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

33.33%
 0
 0

0
1

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

20 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.37% 100.00%  1,456  

Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0770, Vote For 1 
40.00% 57.14% 40.00% 100.00%0 0Nancy Monica Kelly 
0100.00% 42.86% 30.00% 0.00%0 3Moud Sharfa 

 4  7Cast Votes: 100.00% 100.00%0.00% 100.00%0 3

 0
 0

 0
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

0.00% 
0.00% 

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

0.00%
 0
 0

0
0

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

7 
Ballots Registered Percent

2.92% 100.00%  240  
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Number Voters: 35,447 of 1,871,068 = 1.89% District Reporting 875 of 875 = 100.00% 

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate 
Dem - Precinct Chair,  Precinct 0794, Vote For 1 

4100.00% 71.43% 50.00% 66.67%0 1Joan Scott 
20.00% 28.57% 20.00% 33.33%0 0Lenard M. Polk 

 6  7Cast Votes: 50.00% 70.00%0.00% 75.00%0 1

 3
 0

 2
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

50.00% 
0.00% 

30.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

25.00%
 0
 0

0
1

Precincts
Counted

1 
Total Percent

1 

Voters 

10 
Ballots Registered Percent

0.38% 100.00%  2,654  

Dem - Referenda No. 1, Vote For 1 
 20,76693.12% 93.77% 30,73496.19% 93.72%2,474 7,494FOR 

1,3916.88% 6.23% 2,0433.81% 6.28%98 554AGAINST 
 22,157  32,777Cast Votes: 91.85% 92.54%94.84% 92.53%2,572 8,048

 2,642
 2

 1,790
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

8.15% 
0.00% 

7.46%
0.01%

5.09%
0.07% 0.00%

7.47%
 2

 138
0

714

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 

Dem - Referenda No. 2, Vote For 1 
 19,51290.03% 90.63% 28,78991.83% 90.71%2,249 7,028FOR 

1,9999.97% 9.37% 2,9778.17% 9.29%200 778AGAINST 
 21,511  31,766Cast Votes: 89.09% 89.68%90.30% 89.83%2,449 7,806

 3,654
 1

 2,436
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes: 

10.91% 
0.00% 

10.32%
0.00%

9.66%
0.04% 0.00%

10.17%
 1

 262
0

956

Precincts
Counted

875 
Total Percent

875 

Voters 

35,421 
Ballots Registered Percent

1.89% 100.00% 1,871,068 


